502088563 10/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rieter Technologies AG	02/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Autoneum Technologies AG	
Street Address:	Schlosstalstrasse 43	
City:	Winterthur	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8406	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6983822
Patent Number:	7322440
Application Number:	11917385
Application Number:	12160518
Patent Number:	7870931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. May

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11620.0999-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Dameron

Total Attachments: 2

source=Autoneum Technologies#page1.tif source=Autoneum Technologies#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029097 FRAME: 0725 P \$200,00 698382

502088563



CERTIFICATION

issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich

It is hereby certifie which	d that the Commerc	ial Register of Canton Zurich contains an entry in
AUTONEUM TEC	HNOLOGIES AG CHNOLOGIES SA) (AUTONEUM TECHNOLOGIES Ltd.)
domiciled in Winte Address: Schlosst	orthuralstrasse 43, 8406 V	Vinterthur
was registered in from 12 th January	the Commercial Reg 2001 to 22 nd Decem	gister of Canton Zurich as a joint-stock company ber 2011.———————————————————————————————————
It was entered in t	he aforementioned re	egister under the following versions:
RIETER TECHNO	/ 2001 to 29 th July 20 DLOGIES AG	***************************************
(RIETER TECHNO	OLOGIES SA) (RIET	ER TECHNOLOGIES Ltd)
It was entered from	n 29 th July 2011 to 2 HNOLOGIES AG	2 nd December 2011 under the following name:
(AUTONEUM TEC	HNOLOGIES SA) (AUTONEUM TECHNOLOGIES Ltd.)
The Commercial F	Register also indicate	es the following for the aforementioned company:
Share capital:	CHF 100'000	(CHF one-zero-zero-zero-zero 00/00)
Of which is paid in:	CHF 100'000	(CHF one-zero-zero-zero-zero 00/00)
Share denomination	ons: 100 registered s	shares with a par value of CHF 1'000 each

Aims and objectives: The purpose of the company is: to acquire and trade in patents, design and model rights, trademarks and other intellectual property rights providing the basis for technical products, services and technologies, as well as to valorise them; to provide administrative and other services for companies belonging to the Autoneum group and third party firms; to undertake financial transactions of all kinds, in particular to promote the sale of the products of the Autoneum group. The company may practise all such commercial, financial and other activities as are related to its corporate aims and objectives.

PATENT REEL: 029097 FRAME: 0726 With journal entry no. 46380 of 22nd December 2011, the following entry was published in the Official Commercial Gazette of Switzerland (SHAB), no. 252 of 28th December 2011:

The assets and liabilities (outside capital) are transferred to Autoneum Management AG, of Winterthur (CH-020.3.913.466-0) as a result of the merger. The Company is struck off the Commercial Register.

It is further certified that the aforementioned company was organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee as to the accuracy of the translation from the original German text of this entry in the Commercial Register.

Zurich, Switzerland, 16th February 2012 Company number: CH-020.3.024.098-2

Signed:

HI

Fee:

CHF 150 .--

PATENT REEL: 029097 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 10/09/2012